	nmerce fice		
4/26/24 1027	734063 Attorney Docket No. 60091.00264		
MAILSTOP ASSIGNMENT	Date: April 26, 2004		
To the Commissioner of Patents  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
<ol> <li>Timo VIERO; 2) Matti KIISKI; 3) Olli VÄÄNÄNEN; 4) Jouko VANKKA</li> </ol>	Name: NOKIA CORPORATION		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: Keilalahdentie 4 FIN-02150 Espoo		
☐ Yes   No	Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
APR 2 6 2004	☐ Yes   ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name			
Execution Date: 1) February 12, 2004; 2) February 16, 2004; 3) January 30, 2004; 4) January 22, 2004			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ition date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/726,654	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached?	es ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  One		
Name: Squire Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 14th Floor	☑ Included in attached Check No. <u>011408</u> .		
Tysons Corner, Virginia 22182-2700	Any additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Counsel's Deposit account number: 50-2222     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>			
Douglas H. Goldhush Name of Person Signing Sign:	April 26, 2004 Date		
Reg. No. 33,125 /29/2004 ED00PER 00000078 10726654 Total number of p	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

Docket No.	60091.00264
LOCKELING.	00071.00204

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

sert	Nokia Corporation				
SIGNEE's	Keilalahdentie 4	<del></del>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
me(s) ktress(es)]	FIN-02150 Espoo, Fir	nland			
			sufficiency of which is he asfers to ASSIGNEE the		
	interest to the invention	n entitled			notablyo light, titlo and
itle of vention]	METHOD OF LIMITING SIGNAL, AND TRANSMITTING				
of the assignment being filed er the filing of the	for which application otherwise indicated be	low:	the United States was ex	ecuted on ev	en date herewith unless
olication, this tion must be	*filed on	4 December 200	Serial No.	10/726,65	54
onon must be empleted]	(Squire, Sand and/or filing date here	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.				
		stitute, reissue or re	examination thereof for	the full term	or terms for which the
	same may be granted.  The ASSIGN continuing, divisional	OR agrees to execui	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE	connection wereof and als	vith application and any
	same may be granted.  The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connec  The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with	OR agrees to execut, reissue or reexartion with such application. IOR agrees to execute a proceeding what is the ASSIGNEE in	te all papers necessary in nination applications the	connection wereof and also may deem no connection concerning that atent or reissociationing and	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any separate expedient issued thereon
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect.  The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the assignment of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the coope	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application. OR agrees to execute a proceeding with the ASSIGNEE in interference, litigation.	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in nich may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in ob-	connection wereof and also may deem no connection concerning that atent or reisso taining and page.	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect.  The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the assignment of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the coope	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application. OR agrees to execute a proceeding with the ASSIGNEE in interference, litigation.	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a	connection wereof and also may deem no in connection concerning that at the tor reisso taining and page.	with application and any so to execute separate eccessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect.  The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in the assignment of the continuation of the continuation of the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the continuation of the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the cooperate with proceeding with such in the cooperate with such in the coope	OR agrees to execute, reissue or reexartion with such application with such application with such application with such application with agrees to execute egal proceeding with a reissue or reexaminate ASSIGNEE in interference, litigation EOF, the undersigned	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in ich may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in our, or other legal proceeding.	connection wereof and also may deem not connection concerning that atent or reissociatining and page.	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in WITNESS WHER	OR agrees to execute, reissue or reexartion with such application with such application with such application with such application with agrees to execute egal proceeding with a reissue or reexaminate ASSIGNEE in interference, litigation EOF, the undersigned	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a	connection wereof and also may deem not in connection concerning that atent or reisso training and page.  Affixed his/her or concerning and page.	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHER (SIGNATU	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application with such application with such application with a proceeding with a pr	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a Timo VIERO (TYPE NAM Matti KIISK	connection wereof and also may deem no in connection concerning thatent or reisso training and page.  Offixed his/her of the concerning and page.	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such in WITNESS WHER	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application with such application with such application with a proceeding with a pr	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a	connection wereof and also may deem no in connection concerning thatent or reisso training and page.  Offixed his/her of the concerning and page.	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHER (SIGNATUM)	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application with such application with such application with a proceeding with a second control of the action of th	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE atte all papers necessary in the all	connection vereof and also may deem not connection concerning thatent or reissociationing and page of the concerning and page of	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHER (SIGNATU	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application with such application with such application with a proceeding with a second control of the action of th	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a  Timo VIERO (TYPE NAM)  Matti KIISK (TYPE NAM)	connection vereof and also may deem not connection concerning thatent or reissociationing and page of the concerning and page of	with application and any so to execute separate ecessary or expedient.  I with any interference, his application or any he patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).
	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHER (SIGNATUM)	OR agrees to execution with such application with such application with such application with such application with a proceeding with a second control of the action of th	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE ate all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the all papers necessary in the may be declared of ation thereof or Letters P every way possible in obtain, or other legal proceeding dinventor(s) has (have) a Timo VIERO (TYPE NAM Matti KIISK (TYPE NAM Olli VÄÄNÄN (TYPE NAM	connection wereof and also may deem not in connection concerning thatent or reissociatining and page.  Affixed his/her of the concerning and page.  Affixed his/her of the concerning and page.  Affixed his/her of the concerning and page.	with application and any so to execute separate eccessary or expedient.  In with any interference, his application or any me patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).    12 <sup>th</sup>   1 <sup>c</sup>   bruery 260 (DATE)
ignature(s) Assignor(s)]	The ASSIGN continuing, divisional assignments in connect The ASSIGN litigation, or other lecontinuation, division, and to cooperate with proceeding with such IN WITNESS WHER (SIGNATUM)	OR agrees to execution with such application with a second proceeding with a second	te all papers necessary in nination applications the cations as the ASSIGNEE atte all papers necessary in the all	connection wereof and also may deem not in connection concerning that atent or reissociatining and page.  Affixed his/her of the concerning and page.	with application and any so to execute separate eccessary or expedient.  In with any interference, his application or any me patent issued thereon producing evidence and witheir signature(s).    12 <sup>th</sup>   1 <sup>c</sup>   bruery 260 (DATE)

SQUIRE	SANDERS	& DEMPSEY	L.L.F
--------	---------	-----------	-------

Docket No.	60091.00264

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable con ASSIGNOR) by	sideration paid to the undersign	ed inventor(s) (hereinafter		
Insert	Nokia Corporation				
ASSIGNEE's	Keilalahdentie 4				
lame(s) Address(es)]	FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland				
Title of nvention]	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt an ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and interest to the invention entitled  METHOD OF LIMITING SIGNAL,	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire a	knowledged, the undersigned and exclusive right, title and		
(iveacion)					
*If the assignment s being filed fter the filing of the	for which application for Letters Patent otherwise indicated below:	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:			
pplication, this ection must be	*filed on 4 December 2	003 , Serial No. <u>10/7</u>	26,654		
ompleted]	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L and/or filing date hereon, when known)	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P. is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)			
	and all Letters Patent of the United State division, renewal, substitute, reissue or same may be granted.	es to be obtained therefor on said appreciation thereof for the full	elication or any continuation, term or terms for which the		
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersig	ned inventor(s) has (have) affixed hi	s/her/their signature(s).		
ignature(s)		Timo VIERO			
f Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		Matti KIISKI			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		_ Olli VÄÄNÄNEN	2010		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	30.1.2004		
	/	(* 11 th Halle)	(DATE)		
		Jouko VANKKA			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DAME)		
		(2.22 Millian)	(DATE)		
NO LEGA	LIZATION REQUIRED				

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

Docket No.	60091.00264	

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

	For good and valuable consident ASSIGNOR) by	eration paid to the undersigned	inventor(s) (hereinafter	
[Insert	Nokia Corporation			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	Keilalahdentie 4		·	
Address(es)]	FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland			
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt and s ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transinterest to the invention entitled			
[Title of Invention]	METHOD OF LIMITING SIGNAL, AND TRANSMITTING			
[*If the assignment is being filed	for which application for Letters Patent of otherwise indicated below:	the United States was executed on	even date herewith unless	
after the filing of the application, this section must be	*filed on 4 December 2003	, Serial No. 10/726	,654	
completed]	(Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L. and/or filing date hereon, when known)	P. is hereby authorized to insert the	series code, serial number	
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/	her/their signature(s).	
[Signaturo(s)		Timo VIERO		
of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Matti KIISKI		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Olli VÄÄNÄNEN		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(III III III)		
	Julla Savilla	Jouko VANKKA	<u>29.01.2004</u>	
	(/ (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
NO LEGAI	IZATION REQUIRED			

**RECORDED: 04/26/2004**